# OP \$265.00 51293

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URBAN626, LLC		12/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	URBAN ELECTRIC CO.
Street Address:	235 E. Colorado Blvd.
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5129389	URB-E
Registration Number:	4838518	URB-E
Registration Number:	5325518	URB-E
Registration Number:	5570919	LET'S RIDE
Registration Number:	5325608	URB-E PRO
Registration Number:	5325609	URB-E PRO GT
Registration Number:	5325610	URB-E SPORT
Registration Number:	5325611	URB-E SPORT GT
Registration Number:	5325612	EDDY
Serial Number:	90287955	URB-E

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000
Email: tess@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2190 S Towne Centre Pl., STE 300 Address Line 4: Anaheim, CALIFORNIA 92806

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0534

900591306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Ducksworth		
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ducksworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Urban Electric Co. - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Urban Electric Co. - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0535



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "URBAN626, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "URBAN626, LLC" TO

"URBAN ELECTRIC CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

5699076 8100V SR# 20208593206

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of State >

Authentication: 204266434

Date: 12-08-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0536

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:20 PM 12/08/2020 FILED 05:20 PM 12/08/2020 SR 20208593206 - File Number 5699076

# URBAN626, LLC

# STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 25, 2015.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Urban626, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Urban Electric Co.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the date indicated below.

> Urban626, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name:	Peter	lu		
Name:	Peter	Lee		
Title:	CEO			

12/8/2020 Date:

4156-6872-5030.2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 01/14/2021